RESOLUTION AMENDING ALLOCATION OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUNDS.

WHEREAS, the City of Rapid City has allocated a portion of its Community Development Block Grant funds for certain purposes; and

WHEREAS, the City of Rapid City has been presented with a request from Habitat for Humanity use a portion of the City Community Development Block Grant funds for affordable housing purposes; and

WHEREAS, the City of Rapid City deems it in the best interest of the City of Rapid City to amend its allocation of Community Development Block Grant funds to allow Habitat for Humanity to use a portion of the funds for affordable housing purposes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Rapid City that the allocation of Community Development Block Grant funds for 2008 is hereby amended to include Habitat for Humanity in the amount of ELEVEN THOUSAND AND NINETY ONE DOLLARS (\$11091.00).

Dated this _____ day of June, 2008.

CITY OF RAPID CITY

ATTEST:

Mayor

Finance Officer

(SEAL)

First Reading: Second Reading: Published: Effective: